
Stage 5 - Jefferson City to St. Charles
Saturday, September 15

© Tour of Missouri	 All course logs subject to change.	 Revised 8/10/07

Estimated Arrival

Course Directions
Point

to
Point

Miles
Ridden

Miles
to
Go

Km
Ridden22 mph

35.4 kph
24 mph
38.6 kph

26 mph
41.8 kph

28 mph
45 kph

11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM Neutral Start at State Capitol 0.0 0.0 126.8 0.0

11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM vRight onto N. Capitol

2.5 mile Neutral Circuit

11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM Right onto Madison St. from Capitol

11:31 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM Right onto E. High St. from Madison St.

11:32 AM 11:31 AM 11:31 AM 11:31 AM vRight at bridge ramp from E. High St.

11:32 AM 11:32 AM 11:31 AM 11:31 AM Right onto Missouri Blvd. from ramp

11:32 AM 11:32 AM 11:32 AM 11:32 AM Right onto Main St. from Missouri St.

11:33 AM 11:32 AM 11:32 AM 11:32 AM vRight at South Drive around Capitol

11:33 AM 11:32 AM 11:32 AM 11:32 AM Pass Start Line - continue on start loop

11:33 AM 11:33 AM 11:32 AM 11:32 AM vRight onto N. Capitol

11:34 AM 11:33 AM 11:33 AM 11:33 AM Right onto Madison St. from Capitol

11:34 AM 11:33 AM 11:33 AM 11:33 AM cs over bridge

11:36 AM 11:35 AM 11:35 AM 11:34 AM Right onto Bolivar from High St.

11:36 AM 11:35 AM 11:35 AM 11:34 AM Left onto Main St. from Bolivar

11:36 AM 11:36 AM 11:35 AM 11:35 AM Right onto US 54/63 from Main Street

11:36 AM 11:35 AM 11:35 AM 11:34 AM Race Start on Bridge at Callaway County Line 0.1 0.0 126.8 0.0

11:38 AM 11:37 AM 11:37 AM 11:36 AM vRight onto MO 94 from MO 54 1.1 1.1 125.7 1.7

11:54 AM 11:51 AM 11:50 AM 11:48 AM Enter Wainright 5.5 6.7 120.0 10.8

12:11 PM 12:07 PM 12:05 PM 12:02 PM Enter Tebbetts 6.5 13.2 113.6 21.2

12:28 PM 12:23 PM 12:19 PM 12:15 PM Enter Mokane 6.1 19.3 107.4 31.1

12:53 PM 12:46 PM 12:40 PM 12:35 PM Enter Portland 9.2 28.5 98.3 45.9

12:58 PM 12:50 PM 12:44 PM 12:38 PM vRight at Route D to stay on MO 94 1.6 30.1 96.7 48.4

01:07 PM 12:59 PM 12:52 PM 12:46 PM Enter Montgomery Co. 3.5 33.6 93.2 54.1

01:28 PM 01:17 PM 01:09 PM 01:02 PM Enter Rhineland 7.5 41.1 85.7 66.1

01:39 PM 01:28 PM 01:19 PM 01:11 PM Right onto MO 19 from MO 94 4.2 45.3 81.5 72.9

01:42 PM 01:31 PM 01:22 PM 01:13 PM Cross Missouri River - Enter Gasconade County 1.1 46.4 80.3 74.7

01:44 PM 01:32 PM 01:23 PM 01:15 PM Right onto 6th St. 0.8 47.2 79.6 75.9

01:45 PM 01:33 PM 01:24 PM 01:15 PM Left onto Washington St. from 6th St. 0.2 47.4 79.4 76.3

01:46 PM 01:34 PM 01:25 PM 01:16 PM Right onto 12th St. from Washington St. 0.4 47.8 79.0 76.9

01:46 PM 01:34 PM 01:25 PM 01:16 PM Left onto Stone Hill Hwy. from 12th St. 0.1 47.9 78.9 77.1

01:46 PM 01”35 PM 01:25 PM 01:16 PM Edward Jones Sprint - Hermann 0.1 48.0 78.7 77.3

01:46 PM 01:35 PM 01:25 PM 01:16 PM vLeft onto Jefferson St. from from Stone Hill Hwy. 0.05 48.0 78.7 77.3

01:47 PM 01:35 PM 01:26 PM 01:17 PM Left onto 16th Street from Jefferson St. 0.2 48.2 78.6 77.6

01:47 PM 01:35 PM 01:26 PM 01:17 PM Left onto MO 100 from 16th St. 0.1 48.3 78.5 77.7

01:47 PM 01:35 PM 01:26 PM 01:17 PM vRight to stay on MO 100 0.05 48.3 78.5 77.8

01:48 PM 01:36 PM 01:27 PM 01:18 PM Left onto MO 100/19 at stop sign 0.3 48.6 78.1 78.3

01:50 PM 01:38 PM 01:29 PM 01:20 PM Right onto MO 100 from MO 19/Market 0.9 49.5 77.3 79.6

01:56 PM 01:43 PM 01:33 PM 01:24 PM Michelob Ultra KOM 2.0 51.5 75.3 82.9

02:04 PM 01:51 PM 01:40 PM 01:30 PM Enter Franklin County 3.1 54.6 72.2 87.8

02:30 PM 02:15 PM 02:02 PM 01:51 PM Enter New Haven 9.5 64.1 62.7 103.2

02:58 PM 02:40 PM 02:26 PM 02:12 PM Enter Washington 10.1 74.2 52.6 119.3



© Tour of Missouri	 All course logs subject to change.	 Revised 8/10/07

Estimated Arrival

Course Directions
Point

to
Point

Miles
Ridden

Miles
to
Go

Km
Ridden22 mph

35.4 kph
24 mph
38.6 kph

26 mph
41.8 kph

28 mph
45 kph

03:01 PM 02:43 PM 02:28 PM 02:15 PM Left onto 5th St. from MO 100 1.0 75.2 51.5 121.1

03:02 PM 02:44 PM 02:29 PM 02:16 PM Left onto Grand Ave. from 5th St. 0.5 75.7 51.1 121.8

03:03 PM 02:45 PM 02:30 PM 02:16 PM Right onto S. Lake Shore Drive from Grand Ave. 0.4 76.1 50.7 122.4

03:04 PM 02:46 PM 02:31 PM 02:17 PM vLeft at Veterans to stay on Lake Shore 0.3 76.4 50.4 123.0

03:05 PM 02:47 PM 02:32 PM 02:18 PM Right onto Front Street from Tiemann 0.4 76.8 50.0 123.6

03:07 PM 02:48 PM 02:33 PM 02:20 PM Edward Jone Sprint - Washington 0.8 77.5 49.3 124.8

03:07 PM 02:49 PM 02:34 PM 02:20 PM Right onto Jefferson St. from from Front St. 0.2 77.7 49.1 125.0

03:08 PM 02:49 PM 02:34 PM 02:21 PM Left onto 5th Street from Jefferson St. 0.3 78.0 48.8 125.5

03:10 PM 02:51 PM 02:36 PM 02:22 PM Left onto MO 47 from 5th St. 0.6 78.6 48.1 126.6

03:11 PM 02:52 PM 02:37 PM 02:23 PM Cross Missouri River 0.4 79.0 47.8 127.1

03:21 PM 03:01 PM 02:45 PM 02:30 PM Right onto MO 94 from MO 47 3.5 82.5 44.2 132.8

03:21 PM 03:01 PM 02:46 PM 02:31 PM Enter Dutzow 0.3 82.8 44.0 133.2

03:24 PM 03:04 PM 02:48 PM 02:33 PM Right onto MO 94 at Route TT 0.9 83.7 43.1 134.7

03:30 PM 03:10 PM 02:53 PM 02:38 PM Enter St. Charles County 2.4 86.1 40.7 138.6

03:33 PM 03:12 PM 02:55 PM 02:40 PM Right onto Emke Rd. from MO 94 0.9 87.0 39.8 140.0

03:35 PM 03:14 PM 02:57 PM 02:42 PM Left onto Augusta Bottom Rd. from Emke Rd. 0.8 87.8 38.9 141.4

03:43 PM 03:21 PM 03:04 PM 02:48 PM Enter Augusta 3.9 90.7 36.1 146.0

03:44 PM 03:22 PM 03:04 PM 02:48 PM Michelob Ultra KOM- Augusta 0.3 91.0 35.8 146.4

03:44 PM 03:22 PM 03:05 PM 02:49 PM Right onto Webster St. from High St. 0.05 91.0 35.8 146.5

03:44 PM 03:22 PM 03:05 PM 02:49 PM Left onto Main St. from Webster St. 0.1 91.1 35.7 146.6

03:45 PM 03:23 PM 03:05 PM 02:49 PM Left onto Lower St. from Main St. 0.3 91.4 35.4 147.1

03:46 PM 03:24 PM 03:06 PM 02:50 PM vRight onto Hackman Rd. 0.3 91.7 35.1 147.6

03:47 PM 03:25 PM 03:07 PM 02:51 PM Left onto Church St. from Hackman Rd. 0.4 92.1 34.7 148.2

03:49 PM 03:27 PM 03:09 PM 02:52 PM Right onto MO 94 from Church St. 0.7 92.8 34.0 149.4

03:51 PM 03:29 PM 03:11 PM 02:54 PM Left onto Scheulrsberg Rd. from MO 94 0.9 93.7 33.1 150.8

03:56 PM 03:33 PM 03:15 PM 02:58 PM Michelob Ultra KOM 1.8 95.5 31.2 153.7

04:08 PM 03:44 PM 03:25 PM 03:07 PM Right onto Rte. F from Scheulrsberg Rd. 4.3 99.8 27.0 160.6

03:56 PM 03:33 PM 03:15 PM 02:58 PM Monsanto Feed Zone #2 0.1 99.9 26.9 153.7

04:16 PM 03:52 PM 03:32 PM 03:14 PM Left onto MO 94 from Rte. F 3.1 103.0 23.8 165.7

04:17 PM 03:52 PM 03:32 PM 03:14 PM vRight to continue on MO 94 at DD 0.1 103.1 23.7 166.0

04:36 PM 04:10 PM 03:49 PM 03:30 PM cs over US 40 7.1 110.2 16.6 177.3

04:46 PM 04:19 PM 03:57 PM 03:38 PM Right onto Pittman Hill Rd. from MO 94 3.7 113.9 12.8 183.4

04:54 PM 04:26 PM 04:04 PM 03:44 PM cs onto Greens Bottom Rd. from Pittman Hill Rd. 2.8 116.7 10.0 187.9

05:05 PM 04:36 PM 04:13 PM 03:52 PM vLeft onto Jungs Station Rd. from Greens Bottom Rd. 4.0 120.7 6.1 194.2

05:06 PM 04:37 PM 04:14 PM 03:53 PM Right onto Upper Bottom Rd. from Jungs Station Rd. 0.5 121.2 5.6 195.0

05:16 PM 04:47 PM 04:23 PM 04:01 PM Right onto S. River Road from Arena Parkway 3.6 124.8 2.0 200.9

05:18 PM 04:48 PM 04:24 PM 04:03 PM Right onto S. Main Street from S. River Rd. 0.8 125.6 1.2 202.1

05:20 PM 04:51 PM 04:26 PM 04:05 PM Right onto Booneslick Rd. from S. Main 0.9 126.5 0.3 203.5

05:21 PM 04:51 PM 04:26 PM 04:05 PM vLeft onto Riverside Dr. from Booneslick Rd. 0.05 126.5 0.3 203.6

05:21 PM 04:51 PM 04:27 PM 04:05 PM Race Finish on Riverside Dr. 0.3 126.8 0.0 204.0


